 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
FEATURES
- Field-Bus remote data acquisition
- Modbus Slave device on RS-485
- Modbus RTU/ Modbus ASCII protocol
- 2 channel output
- Outputs configurable as Voltage or Current

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
WIRING
HOW TO ORDER
In the order phase, it is mandatory to specify the interface type (RS485 or RS232) .
DAT3022 can be supplied with the configuration specified by the customer.
ORDER CODE:
DAT 3022 /  485  /  mA
Output typeInterface type
485 : RS-485
232 : RS-232 = Requested
= Optional
ANALOGUE OUTPUTS
+
-
18÷30 Vdc
J
I
-V
+V
GND
D -
D +
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
A
C
B
ON: short circuit to GND
D
C
GND
INIT
GND
TX
RX RS-232
 RX
TXE
D
F
GND
 PASSIVE CURRENT VOLTAGE
OUT 0
OUT 1
Volt
OUT 0
Rload
4
3
AUX
-
+V
GNA
4
1
I
GNA
-
+
Rload
+
Note: the output channels are not isolated between them.
Terminals AUX of channels connected between them.
Terminals GNA of channels connected between them
Rload
1
2
-
+
I
ACTIVE CURRENT
VoltRload
8